## GILLESPIE COUNTY, TEXAS – NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING: 2021 REVISED GILLESPIE COUNTY ELECTION PRECINCT PLAN

Gillespie County, Texas ("County"), by and through its governing body, the Gillespie County Commissioners Court ("Commissioners Court"), will hold a public meeting at the following date, time, and location -- and at that meeting will discuss, seek public input regarding, and consider approval of a 2021 Revised Gillespie County Election Precinct Plan:

DATE: December 1, 2021

TIME: 9:00 a.m.

LOCATION: AgriLife Extension Building

Gillespie County Business Park

38 Business Court

Fredericksburg, Texas 78624

A change in circumstances has occurred which necessitates the review and approval by the Commissioners Court of certain revisions to the existing Gillespie County election precinct plan: (1) in order to comply with Chapter 42 of the Texas Election Code and other authority; and (2) for the convenience and efficiency of conducting elections. At the meeting, the Commissioners Court will discuss, seek public input regarding, and consider approval of a 2021 Revised Gillespie County Election Precinct Plan. Should you have questions regarding the scheduled public meeting, please contact the office of the Gillespie County Judge at the Gillespie County Courthouse, 101 West Main Street, Unit No. 9, Fredericksburg, Texas 78624 (telephone 830-997-7502).

The Commissioners Court encourages participation regarding this matter and invites all interested persons to attend the scheduled public meeting.